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COLLEGE ACADEMIC CALENDER — 2025-26 SEM-I

FIRST YEAR or

ENGINEERING
Sr.No Particularg Date Day ]
1 Commencement of I Semester Induction program 09/09/2025 Tuesday
2 | Display oftime table, roll call list 13/09/2025 |  Saturday
3 | Commencement of I Semester 15/09/2025 | Monday
4 Commencement of lectures 15/09/2025 Monday
5 | Assignment-I Display 01/10/2025 | Wednesday
Submission | 04/10/2025 | Saturday
6 | Mahatma Gandhi JayantiDASARA (HOLIDAY) 02/10/2025 | Thursday
7 | Assignment-II Display 15/10/2025 | Wednesday
Submission | 17/10/2025 Friday
8 |Student Feedback - I 16/10/2025 | Thursday
18/10/2025 | Saturday
9 |Diwali Holidays To To
25/10/2025 | Saturday
28/10/2025 | Tuesday
10 |Unit Test —I*(Comprehensive Continuous Evaluation - I) To
01/11/2025 | Saturday
11 | Display of Result of Unit Test — I (CCE) 06/11/2025 | Thursday
12| Display of Monthly Attendance 04/11/2025 | Tuesday
13| Display of First Provisional defaulter list 04/11/2025 |  Tuesday
14 | Gurunanak Jayanti (HOLIDAY) 05/11/2025 | Wednesday
15 | Student’s Feedback - II 17/112025 | Monday
16 | *Comprehensive Continuous Evaluation -1l 02/12/2025 | Tuesday
17| Display of Monthly Attendance 03/12/2025 | Wednesday
13 Display of First Provisional defaulter list 03/12/2025 | Wednesday
19 | Assignment - v Display 15/12/2025 | Monday
g Submission | 17/12/2025 Wednesday
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20 | *Conyprehensive Continuous l‘:\’ﬁ\lll:\ml T 18/12/2025 | Thursday
21 | Conpletion of syllbus 19/122025 Friday
22 | Student feedback - 11 o 20/1272025 | Saturday
23 | Mock End-Sem Exam. Start 22/12/2025 [ Monday
End 271272025 | Saturday
24 | Disply of Result of Mock End-Sem Exam 3171272025 | Wednesday
25 | Start date for Submission of Term Work Start 29/12/2025 | Monday
End 02/01/2026 | Friday
26 | Display of Final Detention list 03/01/2026 | Saturday
27 | Conclusion of Ist Semester 10/01/2026,| Saturday
28 | SPPU End-Sem Exam. As per SPPU Guudelines

Note: Holidays & University cxam dates mentioned above may change subject to directives ofSavitribai Phule
yS Y b7 8 ]|
Pune University, and will be communicated as & when published.

*Comprehensive Continuous Evaluation Scheme:
According to the SPPU (Savitribai Phule Pune University) guidelines, Comprehensive Continuous

Evalation (CCE) should be implemented at the institute level and must cover all units of the course sylabus. In
the FE - 2024 pattern for First Year Engineering (FE), the specified parameters include:

. Unit Test 1: To be conducted for the first two units of all theory courses.

. *CCE-Il and *CCE-III - the evaluation parameters can be decided by the course teacher, ensuring
they comply with the guidelines specified in the curriculum. These assessments must be conducted as per the

scheduled dates mentioned in the academic calendar.
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